

INCLUDING BRIDGE

Reinvestment Zone Number Two
City of Corpus Christi Texas
Packery Channel Projections - Using Spillette Assessed Values
Fiscal Year 2015-2016

As of August 25, 2016

Tax Year	FYE	Beginning TIF Fund Balance	Net Taxable Values	Captured Value Real Property	TIF Collections	Interest Earnings	Total Debt, Fees & Expenses	Project Expenses	Annual Cash Flow	Ending TIF General Fund Balance	Ending TIF Capital Projects Fund Balance		Total Ending TIF Fund Balance	Bond Reserve	Dredging Reserve	Maintenance Reserve	CUMULATIVE Funds Available Other Projects		
2000	2001		\$ 82,695,893	(1)	-														
2001	2002		\$ 92,086,188		\$ 10,905,193	\$ 163,482	\$ 354	\$ 111,712	\$ -	\$ 52,124	\$ 52,124	\$ -	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 52,124					
2002	2003	\$ 52,124	\$ 101,265,608	\$	\$ 20,531,573	\$ 281,039	\$ 1,544	\$ 58,594	\$ -	\$ 223,989	\$ 276,113	\$ 963,594	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 1,239,707					
2003	2004	\$ 276,113	\$ 111,377,838	\$	\$ 31,242,521	\$ 460,542	\$ 2,658	\$ 168,833	\$ -	\$ 294,367	\$ 570,480	\$ 464,836	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 1,035,316	\$ 3,000,000				
2004	2005	\$ 570,480	\$ 148,690,968	\$	\$ 69,016,056	\$ 1,015,239	\$ 15,930	\$ 503,177	\$ -	\$ 527,992	\$ 1,098,472	\$ 462,430	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 1,560,902	\$ 3,000,000				
2005	2006	\$ 1,098,472	\$ 173,610,137	\$	\$ 91,012,532	\$ 1,333,540	\$ 58,540	\$ 672,150	\$ -	\$ 719,930	\$ 1,818,402	\$ 632,953	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 2,451,355	\$ 3,000,000				
2006	2007	\$ 1,818,402	\$ 252,025,820	\$	\$ 170,293,479	\$ 2,332,093	\$ 127,129	\$ 817,482	\$ -	\$ 1,641,740	\$ 3,460,142	\$ 79,997	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 3,540,139	\$ 3,000,000		\$ 540,139		
2007	2008	\$ 3,460,142	\$ 345,361,546	\$	\$ 263,629,205	\$ 2,851,595	\$ 143,028	\$ 1,316,295	\$ -	\$ 1,678,328	\$ 5,138,470	\$ 168,074	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 5,306,544	\$ 3,000,000		\$ 2,306,544		
2008	2009	\$ 5,138,470	\$ 411,201,302	\$	\$ 328,505,409	\$ 3,601,895	\$ 24,525	\$ 784,763	\$ 1,123,035	\$ 1,718,622	\$ 6,857,092	\$ 28,233	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,885,325	\$ 1,500,000		\$ 5,385,325		
2009	2010	\$ 6,857,092	\$ 391,127,739	\$	\$ 305,772,760	\$ 3,357,599	\$ 29	\$ 775,293	\$ 1,080,730	\$ 1,501,605	\$ 8,358,697	\$ -	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 8,358,697	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 1,400,000	\$ -	\$ 5,458,697	
2010	2011	\$ 8,358,697	\$ 330,788,907	\$	\$ 249,503,484	\$ 2,803,583	\$ 3,167	\$ 1,157,358	\$ 3,940,583	\$ (2,291,191)	\$ 6,067,506	\$ 900,517	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,968,023	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 1,400,000	\$ -	\$ 4,068,023	
2011	2012	\$ 6,067,506	\$ 299,932,835	\$	\$ 218,546,042	\$ 2,399,907	\$ 542	\$ 1,224,045	\$ 2,634,725	\$ (1,458,321)	\$ 4,609,185	\$ 1,072,652	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 5,681,837	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 2,500,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 1,181,837	
2012	2013	\$ 4,609,185	\$ 319,401,639	\$	\$ 230,460,941	\$ 2,513,028	\$ -	\$ 1,189,008	\$ 1,020,332	\$ 303,689	\$ 4,912,874	\$ 1,242,938	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,155,812	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 2,912,874	\$ 500,000	\$ 1,242,938	
2013	2014	\$ 4,912,874	\$ 327,772,541	\$	\$ 238,911,352	\$ 2,632,938	\$ 99	\$ 2,321,958	\$ 159,762	\$ 151,317	\$ 5,064,191	\$ 957,280	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,021,471	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 3,064,191	\$ 500,000	\$ 957,280	
2014	2015	\$ 5,064,191	\$ 362,775,885	\$	\$ 273,365,948	\$ 2,880,930	\$ 2	\$ 1,267,694	\$ 1,695,498	\$ (82,260)	\$ 4,981,931	\$ 2,363,453	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 7,345,384	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 2,981,931	\$ 500,000	\$ 2,363,453	
2015	2016	\$ 4,981,931	\$ 409,700,308	\$	\$ 327,004,415	\$ 3,012,271	\$ 149	\$ 1,310,842	\$ 121,078	\$ 1,580,500	\$ 6,562,431	\$ 2,060,996	budget	\$ 8,623,427	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 2,623,427	
2016	2017	\$ 6,562,431	\$ 435,126,626	\$	\$ 352,430,733	\$ 3,177,563	\$ -	\$ 1,349,700	\$ 4,110,461	\$ (2,282,598)	\$ 4,279,833	\$ 2,060,996	proposed budget	\$ 6,340,829	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 340,829	
2017	2018	\$ 4,279,833	\$ 570,745,210	(2)	\$ 488,049,317	\$ 4,929,298	\$ -	\$ 1,389,150	\$ 620,461	\$ 2,919,687	\$ 7,199,520	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 9,260,516	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 3,260,516	
2018	2019	\$ 7,199,520	\$ 666,451,157	(2)	\$ 583,755,264	\$ 5,895,928	\$ -	\$ 1,511,000	\$ 3,620,461	\$ 764,467	\$ 7,963,987	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 10,024,983	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 4,024,983	
2019	2020	\$ 7,963,987	\$ 774,856,231	(2)	\$ 692,160,338	\$ 6,990,819	\$ -	\$ 1,615,200	\$ 510,000	\$ 4,865,619	\$ 12,829,607	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 14,890,603	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 8,890,603	
2020	2021	\$ 12,829,607	\$ 897,728,294	(2)	\$ 815,032,401	\$ 8,231,827	\$ -	\$ 1,707,200	\$ 510,000	\$ 6,014,627	\$ 18,844,234	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 20,905,230	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 14,905,230	
2021	2022	\$ 18,844,234	\$ 1,037,088,042	(2)	\$ 954,392,149	\$ 9,639,361	\$ -	\$ 1,687,225	\$ 510,000	\$ 7,442,136	\$ 26,286,370	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 28,347,366	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 22,347,366	
					\$ 70,504,478	\$ 377,696	\$ 22,938,679	\$ 21,657,126	\$ 26,286,370									Including released bond reserve	\$ 23,847,366

(1) - Obtained from the TIF Detail Report for 2008 from the Nueces County Tax Office.
(2) - Obtained from Market and Economic Feasibility Study Update on Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #2, dated September 2009 - Prepared by: CDS Spillette

Recap of Expenditures for FY 2015-2016			Recap of Expenditures for FY 2016-2017			Recap of Expenditures for FY 2017-2018		
Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$	-	Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$	-	Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$	510,000
Marina Patrol	\$	92,500	Funding for Park Road 22 Bridge	\$	4,000,000	Marina Patrol	\$	98,812
Administrative Costs	\$	28,578	Marina Patrol	\$	98,812	Administrative Costs	\$	11,649
Total		\$ 121,078	Administrative Costs	\$	11,649	Total		\$ 620,461
			Total		\$ 4,110,461			
Recap of Expenditures for FY 2018-2019								
Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$	510,000						
Marina Patrol	\$	98,812						
Administrative Costs	\$	11,649						
Dredging of Channel	\$	3,000,000						
Total		\$ 3,620,461						

CURRENT NUMBERS

Reinvestment Zone Number Two
City of Corpus Christi Texas
Packery Channel Projections - Using Spillette Assessed Values
Fiscal Year 2015-2016

As of August 25, 2016

Tax Year	FYE	Beginning TIF Fund Balance	Net Taxable Values	Captured Value Real Property	TIF Collections	Interest Earnings	Total Debt, Fees & Expenses	Project Expenses	Annual Cash Flow	Ending TIF General Fund Balance	Ending TIF Capital Projects Fund Balance		Total Ending TIF Fund Balance	Bond Reserve	Dredging Reserve	Maintenance Reserve	CUMULATIVE Funds Available Other Projects		
2000	2001		\$ 82,695,893	(1)	-														
2001	2002		\$ 92,086,188		\$ 10,905,193	\$ 163,482	\$ 354	\$ 111,712	\$ -	\$ 52,124	\$ 52,124	\$ -	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 52,124					
2002	2003	\$ 52,124	\$ 101,265,608	\$	\$ 20,531,573	\$ 281,039	\$ 1,544	\$ 58,594	\$ -	\$ 223,989	\$ 276,113	\$ 963,594	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 1,239,707					
2003	2004	\$ 276,113	\$ 111,377,838	\$	\$ 31,242,521	\$ 460,542	\$ 2,658	\$ 168,833	\$ -	\$ 294,367	\$ 570,480	\$ 464,836	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 1,035,316	\$ 3,000,000				
2004	2005	\$ 570,480	\$ 148,690,968	\$	\$ 69,016,056	\$ 1,015,239	\$ 15,930	\$ 503,177	\$ -	\$ 527,992	\$ 1,098,472	\$ 462,430	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 1,560,902	\$ 3,000,000				
2005	2006	\$ 1,098,472	\$ 173,610,137	\$	\$ 91,012,532	\$ 1,333,540	\$ 58,540	\$ 672,150	\$ -	\$ 719,930	\$ 1,818,402	\$ 632,953	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 2,451,355	\$ 3,000,000				
2006	2007	\$ 1,818,402	\$ 252,025,820	\$	\$ 170,293,479	\$ 2,332,093	\$ 127,129	\$ 817,482	\$ -	\$ 1,641,740	\$ 3,460,142	\$ 79,997	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 3,540,139	\$ 3,000,000		\$ 540,139		
2007	2008	\$ 3,460,142	\$ 345,361,546	\$	\$ 263,629,205	\$ 2,851,595	\$ 143,028	\$ 1,316,295	\$ -	\$ 1,678,328	\$ 5,138,470	\$ 168,074	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 5,306,544	\$ 3,000,000		\$ 2,306,544		
2008	2009	\$ 5,138,470	\$ 411,201,302	\$	\$ 328,505,409	\$ 3,601,895	\$ 24,525	\$ 784,763	\$ 1,123,035	\$ 1,718,622	\$ 6,857,092	\$ 28,233	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,885,325	\$ 1,500,000		\$ 5,385,325		
2009	2010	\$ 6,857,092	\$ 391,127,739	\$	\$ 305,772,760	\$ 3,357,599	\$ 29	\$ 775,293	\$ 1,080,730	\$ 1,501,605	\$ 8,358,697	\$ -	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 8,358,697	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 1,400,000	\$ -		
2010	2011	\$ 8,358,697	\$ 330,788,907	\$	\$ 249,503,484	\$ 2,803,583	\$ 3,167	\$ 1,157,358	\$ 3,940,583	\$ (2,291,191)	\$ 6,067,506	\$ 900,517	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,968,023	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 1,400,000	\$ -		
2011	2012	\$ 6,067,506	\$ 299,932,835	\$	\$ 218,546,042	\$ 2,399,907	\$ 542	\$ 1,224,045	\$ 2,634,725	\$ (1,458,321)	\$ 4,609,185	\$ 1,072,652	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 5,681,837	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 2,500,000	\$ 500,000		
2012	2013	\$ 4,609,185	\$ 319,401,639	\$	\$ 230,460,941	\$ 2,513,028	\$ -	\$ 1,189,008	\$ 1,020,332	\$ 303,689	\$ 4,912,874	\$ 1,242,938	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,155,812	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 2,912,874	\$ 500,000		
2013	2014	\$ 4,912,874	\$ 327,772,541	\$	\$ 238,911,352	\$ 2,632,938	\$ 99	\$ 2,321,958	\$ 159,762	\$ 151,317	\$ 5,064,191	\$ 957,280	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,021,471	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 3,064,191	\$ 500,000		
2014	2015	\$ 5,064,191	\$ 362,775,885	\$	\$ 273,365,948	\$ 2,880,930	\$ 2	\$ 1,267,694	\$ 1,695,498	\$ (82,260)	\$ 4,981,931	\$ 2,363,453	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 7,345,384	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 2,981,931	\$ 500,000		
2015	2016	\$ 4,981,931	\$ 409,700,308	\$	\$ 327,004,415	\$ 3,012,271	\$ 149	\$ 1,310,842	\$ 121,078	\$ 1,580,500	\$ 6,562,431	\$ 2,060,996	budget	\$ 8,623,427	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000		
2016	2017	\$ 6,562,431	\$ 435,126,626	\$	\$ 352,430,733	\$ 3,177,563	\$ -	\$ 1,349,700	\$ 110,461	\$ 1,717,402	\$ 8,279,833	\$ 2,060,996	proposed budget	\$ 10,340,829	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000		
2017	2018	\$ 8,279,833	\$ 570,745,210	(2)	\$ 488,049,317	\$ 4,929,298	\$ -	\$ 1,389,150	\$ 620,461	\$ 2,919,687	\$ 11,199,520	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 13,260,516	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000		
2018	2019	\$ 11,199,520	\$ 666,451,157	(2)	\$ 583,755,264	\$ 5,895,928	\$ -	\$ 1,511,000	\$ 3,620,461	\$ 764,467	\$ 11,963,987	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 14,024,983	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000		
2019	2020	\$ 11,963,987	\$ 774,856,231	(2)	\$ 692,160,338	\$ 6,990,819	\$ -	\$ 1,615,200	\$ 510,000	\$ 4,865,619	\$ 16,829,607	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 18,890,603	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000		
2020	2021	\$ 16,829,607	\$ 897,728,294	(2)	\$ 815,032,401	\$ 8,231,827	\$ -	\$ 1,707,200	\$ 510,000	\$ 6,014,627	\$ 22,844,234	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 24,905,230	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000		
2021	2022	\$ 22,844,234	\$ 1,037,088,042	(2)	\$ 954,392,149	\$ 9,639,361	\$ -	\$ 1,687,225	\$ 510,000	\$ 7,442,136	\$ 30,286,370	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 32,347,366	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000		
					\$ 70,504,478	\$ 377,696	\$ 22,938,679	\$ 17,657,126	\$ 30,286,370									Including released bond reserve	\$ 27,847,366

(1) - Obtained from the TIF Detail Report for 2008 from the Nueces County Tax Office.
(2) - Obtained from Market and Economic Feasibility Study Update on Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #2, dated September 2009 - Prepared by: CDS Spillette

Recap of Expenditures for FY 2015-2016		Recap of Expenditures for FY 2016-2017		Recap of Expenditures for FY 2017-2018	
Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$ -	Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$ -	Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$ 510,000
Marina Patrol	\$ 92,500	Funding for Park Road 22 Bridge	\$ -	Marina Patrol	\$ 98,812
Administrative Costs	\$ 28,578	Marina Patrol	\$ 98,812	Administrative Costs	\$ 11,649
Total	\$ 121,078	Administrative Costs	\$ 11,649	Total	\$ 620,461
		Total	\$ 110,461		
Recap of Expenditures for FY 2018-2019					
Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$ 510,000				
Marina Patrol	\$ 98,812				
Administrative Costs	\$ 11,649				
Dredging of Channel	\$ 3,000,000				
Total	\$ 3,620,461				

**Reinvestment Zone Number Two
City of Corpus Christi Texas
Packery Channel Projections - Using 5% Increase in TIF Collections
Fiscal Year 2016-2017**

Tax Year	FYE	Beginning TIF Fund Balance	Net Taxable Values	Captured Value Real Property	TIF Collections	Interest Earnings	Total Debt, Fees & Expenses	Project Expenses	Annual Cash Flow	Ending TIF General Fund Balance	Ending TIF Capital Projects Fund Balance	Total Ending TIF Fund Balance	Bond Reserve	Dredging Reserve	Maintenance Reserve	CUMULATIVE Funds Available Other Projects	
2000	2001		\$ 82,695,893	(1)	-												
2001	2002		\$ 92,086,188		\$ 10,905,193	\$ 163,482	\$ 354	\$ 111,712	\$ -	\$ 52,124	\$ 52,124	\$ -	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 52,124			
2002	2003	\$ 52,124	\$ 101,265,608	\$ 20,531,573	\$ 281,039	\$ 1,544	\$ 58,594	\$ -	\$ 223,989	\$ 276,113	\$ 963,594	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 1,239,707				
2003	2004	\$ 276,113	\$ 111,377,838	\$ 31,242,521	\$ 460,542	\$ 2,658	\$ 168,833	\$ -	\$ 294,367	\$ 570,480	\$ 464,836	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 1,035,316	\$ 3,000,000			
2004	2005	\$ 570,480	\$ 148,690,968	\$ 69,016,056	\$ 1,015,239	\$ 15,930	\$ 503,177	\$ -	\$ 527,992	\$ 1,098,472	\$ 462,430	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 1,560,902	\$ 3,000,000			
2005	2006	\$ 1,098,472	\$ 173,610,137	\$ 91,012,532	\$ 1,333,540	\$ 58,540	\$ 672,150	\$ -	\$ 719,930	\$ 1,818,402	\$ 632,953	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 2,451,355	\$ 3,000,000			
2006	2007	\$ 1,818,402	\$ 252,025,820	\$ 170,293,479	\$ 2,332,093	\$ 127,129	\$ 817,482	\$ -	\$ 1,641,740	\$ 3,460,142	\$ 79,997	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 3,540,139	\$ 3,000,000		\$ 540,139	
2007	2008	\$ 3,460,142	\$ 345,361,546	\$ 263,629,205	\$ 2,851,595	\$ 143,028	\$ 1,316,295	\$ -	\$ 1,678,328	\$ 5,138,470	\$ 168,074	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 5,306,544	\$ 3,000,000		\$ 2,306,544	
2008	2009	\$ 5,138,470	\$ 411,201,302	\$ 328,505,409	\$ 3,601,895	\$ 24,525	\$ 784,763	\$ 1,123,035	\$ 1,718,622	\$ 6,857,092	\$ 28,233	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,885,325	\$ 1,500,000		\$ 5,385,325	
2009	2010	\$ 6,857,092	\$ 391,127,739	\$ 305,772,760	\$ 3,357,599	\$ 29	\$ 775,293	\$ 1,080,730	\$ 1,501,605	\$ 8,358,697	\$ -	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 8,358,697	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 1,400,000	\$ -	\$ 5,458,697
2010	2011	\$ 8,358,697	\$ 330,788,907	\$ 249,503,484	\$ 2,803,583	\$ 3,167	\$ 1,157,358	\$ 3,940,583	\$ (2,291,191)	\$ 6,067,506	\$ 900,517	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,968,023	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 1,400,000	\$ -	\$ 4,068,023
2011	2012	\$ 6,067,506	\$ 299,932,835	\$ 218,546,042	\$ 2,399,907	\$ 542	\$ 1,224,045	\$ 2,634,725	\$ (1,458,321)	\$ 4,609,185	\$ 1,072,652	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 5,681,837	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 2,500,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 1,181,837
2012	2013	\$ 4,609,185	\$ 319,401,639	\$ 230,460,941	\$ 2,513,028	\$ -	\$ 1,189,008	\$ 1,020,332	\$ 303,689	\$ 4,912,874	\$ 1,242,938	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,155,812	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 2,912,874	\$ 500,000	\$ 1,242,938
2013	2014	\$ 4,912,874	\$ 327,772,541	\$ 238,911,352	\$ 2,632,938	\$ 99	\$ 2,321,958	\$ 159,762	\$ 151,317	\$ 5,064,191	\$ 957,280	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,021,471	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 3,064,191	\$ 500,000	\$ 957,280
2014	2015	\$ 5,064,191	\$ 362,775,885	\$ 273,365,948	\$ 2,880,930	\$ 2	\$ 1,267,694	\$ 1,695,498	\$ (82,260)	\$ 4,981,931	\$ 2,363,453	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 7,345,384	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 2,981,931	\$ 500,000	\$ 2,363,453
2015	2016	\$ 4,981,931	\$ 409,700,308	\$ 327,004,415	\$ 3,405,002	\$ 511	\$ 1,310,344	\$ 84,476	\$ 2,010,693	\$ 6,992,624	\$ 2,021,572	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 9,014,196	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 3,014,196
2016	2017	\$ 6,992,624	\$ 435,126,626	\$ 352,430,733	\$ 3,575,252	\$ -	\$ 1,349,700	\$ 110,461	\$ 2,115,091	\$ 9,107,715	\$ 2,005,716	adopted budget	\$ 11,113,431	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 5,113,431
2017	2018	\$ 9,107,715			\$ 3,754,015	\$ -	\$ 1,389,150	\$ 790,206	\$ 1,574,659	\$ 10,682,373	\$ 2,005,716		\$ 12,688,089	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 6,688,089
2018	2019	\$ 10,682,373			\$ 3,941,715	\$ -	\$ 1,511,000	\$ 3,620,461	\$ (1,189,746)	\$ 9,492,628	\$ 2,005,716		\$ 11,498,344	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 5,498,344
2019	2020	\$ 9,492,628			\$ 4,138,801	\$ -	\$ 1,615,200	\$ 510,000	\$ 2,013,601	\$ 11,506,229	\$ 2,005,716		\$ 13,511,945	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 7,511,945
2020	2021	\$ 11,506,229			\$ 4,345,741	\$ -	\$ 1,707,200	\$ 510,000	\$ 2,128,541	\$ 13,634,770	\$ 2,005,716		\$ 15,640,486	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 9,640,486
2021	2022	\$ 13,634,770			\$ 4,563,028	\$ -	\$ 1,687,225	\$ 510,000	\$ 2,365,803	\$ 16,000,573	\$ 2,005,716		\$ 18,006,289	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 12,006,289
					\$ 56,350,964	\$ 378,058	\$ 22,938,181	\$ 17,790,269	\$ 16,000,573					Including released bond reserve			\$ 13,506,289

(1) - Obtained from the TIF Detail Report for 2008 from the Nueces County Tax Office.

<u>Recap of Expenditures for FY 2015-2016</u>		<u>Recap of Expenditures for FY 2016-2017</u>		<u>Recap of Expenditures for FY 2017-2018</u>	
Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$ -	Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$ -	Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$ 367,745
Marina Patrol	\$ 55,898	Funding for Park Road 22 Bridge	\$ -	Packery Channel Restrooms, Phase 3	312,000
Administrative Costs	\$ 28,578	Marina Patrol	\$ 98,812	Marina Patrol	98,812
Total	<u>\$ 84,476</u>	Administrative Costs	\$ 11,649	Administrative Costs	11,649
		Total	<u>\$ 110,461</u>	Total	<u>\$ 790,206</u>
<u>Recap of Expenditures for FY 2018-2019</u>					
Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$ 510,000				
Marina Patrol	\$ 98,812				
Administrative Costs	\$ 11,649				
Dredging of Channel	\$ 3,000,000				
Total	<u>\$ 3,620,461</u>				

INCREASE 10%

Reinvestment Zone Number Two
City of Corpus Christi Texas
Packery Channel Projections - Using 10% Increase in TIF Collections
Fiscal Year 2015-2016

Tax Year	FYE	Beginning TIF Fund Balance	Net Taxable Values	Captured Value Real Property	TIF Collections	Interest Earnings	Total Debt, Fees & Expenses	Project Expenses	Annual Cash Flow	Ending TIF General Fund Balance	Ending TIF Capital Projects Fund Balance	Total Ending TIF Fund Balance	Bond Reserve	Dredging Reserve	Maintenance Reserve	CUMULATIVE Funds Available Other Projects	
2000	2001		\$ 82,695,893	(1)	-												
2001	2002		\$ 92,086,188	\$ 10,905,193	\$ 163,482	\$ 354	\$ 111,712	\$ -	\$ 52,124	\$ 52,124	\$ -	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 52,124				
2002	2003	\$ 52,124	\$ 101,265,608	\$ 20,531,573	\$ 281,039	\$ 1,544	\$ 58,594	\$ -	\$ 223,989	\$ 276,113	\$ 963,594	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 1,239,707				
2003	2004	\$ 276,113	\$ 111,377,838	\$ 31,242,521	\$ 460,542	\$ 2,658	\$ 168,833	\$ -	\$ 294,367	\$ 570,480	\$ 464,836	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 1,035,316	\$ 3,000,000			
2004	2005	\$ 570,480	\$ 148,690,968	\$ 69,016,056	\$ 1,015,239	\$ 15,930	\$ 503,177	\$ -	\$ 527,992	\$ 1,098,472	\$ 462,430	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 1,560,902	\$ 3,000,000			
2005	2006	\$ 1,098,472	\$ 173,610,137	\$ 91,012,532	\$ 1,333,540	\$ 58,540	\$ 672,150	\$ -	\$ 719,930	\$ 1,818,402	\$ 632,953	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 2,451,355	\$ 3,000,000			
2006	2007	\$ 1,818,402	\$ 252,025,820	\$ 170,293,479	\$ 2,332,093	\$ 127,129	\$ 817,482	\$ -	\$ 1,641,740	\$ 3,460,142	\$ 79,997	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 3,540,139	\$ 3,000,000		\$ 540,139	
2007	2008	\$ 3,460,142	\$ 345,361,546	\$ 263,629,205	\$ 2,851,595	\$ 143,028	\$ 1,316,295	\$ -	\$ 1,678,328	\$ 5,138,470	\$ 168,074	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 5,306,544	\$ 3,000,000		\$ 2,306,544	
2008	2009	\$ 5,138,470	\$ 411,201,302	\$ 328,505,409	\$ 3,601,895	\$ 24,525	\$ 784,763	\$ 1,123,035	\$ 1,718,622	\$ 6,857,092	\$ 28,233	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,885,325	\$ 1,500,000		\$ 5,385,325	
2009	2010	\$ 6,857,092	\$ 391,127,739	\$ 305,772,760	\$ 3,357,599	\$ 29	\$ 775,293	\$ 1,080,730	\$ 1,501,605	\$ 8,358,697	\$ -	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 8,358,697	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 1,400,000	\$ -	\$ 5,458,697
2010	2011	\$ 8,358,697	\$ 330,788,907	\$ 249,503,484	\$ 2,803,583	\$ 3,167	\$ 1,157,358	\$ 3,940,583	\$ (2,291,191)	\$ 6,067,506	\$ 900,517	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,968,023	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 1,400,000	\$ -	\$ 4,068,023
2011	2012	\$ 6,067,506	\$ 299,932,835	\$ 218,546,042	\$ 2,399,907	\$ 542	\$ 1,224,045	\$ 2,634,725	\$ (1,458,321)	\$ 4,609,185	\$ 1,072,652	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 5,681,837	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 2,500,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 1,181,837
2012	2013	\$ 4,609,185	\$ 319,401,639	\$ 230,460,941	\$ 2,513,028	\$ -	\$ 1,189,008	\$ 1,020,332	\$ 303,689	\$ 4,912,874	\$ 1,242,938	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,155,812	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 2,912,874	\$ 500,000	\$ 1,242,938
2013	2014	\$ 4,912,874	\$ 327,772,541	\$ 238,911,352	\$ 2,632,938	\$ 99	\$ 2,321,958	\$ 159,762	\$ 151,317	\$ 5,064,191	\$ 957,280	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,021,471	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 3,064,191	\$ 500,000	\$ 957,280
2014	2015	\$ 5,064,191	\$ 362,775,885	\$ 273,365,948	\$ 2,880,930	\$ 2	\$ 1,267,694	\$ 1,695,498	\$ (82,260)	\$ 4,981,931	\$ 2,363,453	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 7,345,384	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 2,981,931	\$ 500,000	\$ 2,363,453
2015	2016	\$ 4,981,931	\$ 409,700,308	\$ 327,004,415	\$ 3,012,271	\$ 149	\$ 1,310,842	\$ 121,078	\$ 1,580,500	\$ 6,562,431	\$ 2,060,996	budget	\$ 8,623,427	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 2,623,427
2016	2017	\$ 6,562,431	\$ 435,126,626	\$ 352,430,733	\$ 3,177,563	\$ -	\$ 1,349,700	\$ 4,110,461	\$ (2,282,598)	\$ 4,279,833	\$ 2,060,996	proposed budget	\$ 6,340,829	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 340,829
2017	2018	\$ 4,279,833			\$ 3,495,319	\$ -	\$ 1,389,150	\$ 620,461	\$ 1,485,708	\$ 5,765,541	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 7,826,537	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 1,826,537
2018	2019	\$ 5,765,541			\$ 3,844,851	\$ -	\$ 1,511,000	\$ 3,620,461	\$ (1,286,610)	\$ 4,478,931	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 6,539,927	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 539,927
2019	2020	\$ 4,478,931			\$ 4,229,336	\$ -	\$ 1,615,200	\$ 510,000	\$ 2,104,136	\$ 6,583,068	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 8,644,064	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 2,644,064
2020	2021	\$ 6,583,068			\$ 4,652,270	\$ -	\$ 1,707,200	\$ 510,000	\$ 2,435,070	\$ 9,018,138	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 11,079,134	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 5,079,134
2021	2022	\$ 9,018,138			\$ 5,117,497	\$ -	\$ 1,687,225	\$ 510,000	\$ 2,920,272	\$ 11,938,410	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 13,999,406	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 7,999,406
					\$ 56,156,518	\$ 377,696	\$ 22,938,679	\$ 21,657,126	\$ 11,938,410					Including released bond reserve			\$ 9,499,406

(1) - Obtained from the TIF Detail Report for 2008 from the Nueces County Tax Office.

<u>Recap of Expenditures for FY 2015-2016</u>		<u>Recap of Expenditures for FY 2016-2017</u>		<u>Recap of Expenditures for FY 2017-2018</u>	
Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$ -	Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$ -	Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$ 510,000
Marina Patrol	\$ 92,500	Funding for Park Road 22 Bridge	\$ 4,000,000	Marina Patrol	\$ 98,812
Administrative Costs	\$ 28,578	Marina Patrol	\$ 98,812	Administrative Costs	\$ 11,649
Total	<u>\$ 121,078</u>	Administrative Costs	\$ 11,649	Total	<u>\$ 620,461</u>
		Total	<u>\$ 4,110,461</u>		
<u>Recap of Expenditures for FY 2018-2019</u>					
Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$ 510,000				
Marina Patrol	\$ 98,812				
Administrative Costs	\$ 11,649				
Dredging of Channel	\$ 3,000,000				
Total	<u>\$ 3,620,461</u>				

15% INCREASE

**Reinvestment Zone Number Two
City of Corpus Christi Texas
Packery Channel Projections - Using 15% Increase in TIF Collections
Fiscal Year 2015-2016**

Tax Year	FYE	Beginning TIF Fund Balance	Net Taxable Values	Captured Value Real Property	TIF Collections	Interest Earnings	Total Debt, Fees & Expenses	Project Expenses	Annual Cash Flow	Ending TIF General Fund Balance	Ending TIF Capital Projects Fund Balance	Total Ending TIF Fund Balance	Bond Reserve	Dredging Reserve	Maintenance Reserve	CUMULATIVE Funds Available Other Projects	
2000	2001		\$ 82,695,893	(1)	-												
2001	2002		\$ 92,086,188		\$ 10,905,193	\$ 163,482	\$ 354	\$ 111,712	\$ -	\$ 52,124	\$ 52,124	\$ -	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 52,124			
2002	2003	\$ 52,124	\$ 101,265,608	\$ 20,531,573	\$ 281,039	\$ 1,544	\$ 58,594	\$ -	\$ 223,989	\$ 276,113	\$ 963,594	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 1,239,707				
2003	2004	\$ 276,113	\$ 111,377,838	\$ 31,242,521	\$ 460,542	\$ 2,658	\$ 168,833	\$ -	\$ 294,367	\$ 570,480	\$ 464,836	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 1,035,316	\$ 3,000,000			
2004	2005	\$ 570,480	\$ 148,690,968	\$ 69,016,056	\$ 1,015,239	\$ 15,930	\$ 503,177	\$ -	\$ 527,992	\$ 1,098,472	\$ 462,430	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 1,560,902	\$ 3,000,000			
2005	2006	\$ 1,098,472	\$ 173,610,137	\$ 91,012,532	\$ 1,333,540	\$ 58,540	\$ 672,150	\$ -	\$ 719,930	\$ 1,818,402	\$ 632,953	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 2,451,355	\$ 3,000,000			
2006	2007	\$ 1,818,402	\$ 252,025,820	\$ 170,293,479	\$ 2,332,093	\$ 127,129	\$ 817,482	\$ -	\$ 1,641,740	\$ 3,460,142	\$ 79,997	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 3,540,139	\$ 3,000,000		\$ 540,139	
2007	2008	\$ 3,460,142	\$ 345,361,546	\$ 263,629,205	\$ 2,851,595	\$ 143,028	\$ 1,316,295	\$ -	\$ 1,678,328	\$ 5,138,470	\$ 168,074	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 5,306,544	\$ 3,000,000		\$ 2,306,544	
2008	2009	\$ 5,138,470	\$ 411,201,302	\$ 328,505,409	\$ 3,601,895	\$ 24,525	\$ 784,763	\$ 1,123,035	\$ 1,718,622	\$ 6,857,092	\$ 28,233	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,885,325	\$ 1,500,000		\$ 5,385,325	
2009	2010	\$ 6,857,092	\$ 391,127,739	\$ 305,772,760	\$ 3,357,599	\$ 29	\$ 775,293	\$ 1,080,730	\$ 1,501,605	\$ 8,358,697	\$ -	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 8,358,697	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 1,400,000	\$ -	\$ 5,458,697
2010	2011	\$ 8,358,697	\$ 330,788,907	\$ 249,503,484	\$ 2,803,583	\$ 3,167	\$ 1,157,358	\$ 3,940,583	\$ (2,291,191)	\$ 6,067,506	\$ 900,517	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,968,023	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 1,400,000	\$ -	\$ 4,068,023
2011	2012	\$ 6,067,506	\$ 299,932,835	\$ 218,546,042	\$ 2,399,907	\$ 542	\$ 1,224,045	\$ 2,634,725	\$ (1,458,321)	\$ 4,609,185	\$ 1,072,652	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 5,681,837	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 2,500,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 1,181,837
2012	2013	\$ 4,609,185	\$ 319,401,639	\$ 230,460,941	\$ 2,513,028	\$ -	\$ 1,189,008	\$ 1,020,332	\$ 303,689	\$ 4,912,874	\$ 1,242,938	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,155,812	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 2,912,874	\$ 500,000	\$ 1,242,938
2013	2014	\$ 4,912,874	\$ 327,772,541	\$ 238,911,352	\$ 2,632,938	\$ 99	\$ 2,321,958	\$ 159,762	\$ 151,317	\$ 5,064,191	\$ 957,280	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 6,021,471	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 3,064,191	\$ 500,000	\$ 957,280
2014	2015	\$ 5,064,191	\$ 362,775,885	\$ 273,365,948	\$ 2,880,930	\$ 2	\$ 1,267,694	\$ 1,695,498	\$ (82,260)	\$ 4,981,931	\$ 2,363,453	Agrees to CAFR	\$ 7,345,384	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 2,981,931	\$ 500,000	\$ 2,363,453
2015	2016	\$ 4,981,931	\$ 409,700,308	\$ 327,004,415	\$ 3,012,271	\$ 149	\$ 1,310,842	\$ 121,078	\$ 1,580,500	\$ 6,562,431	\$ 2,060,996	budget	\$ 8,623,427	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 2,623,427
2016	2017	\$ 6,562,431	\$ 435,126,626	\$ 352,430,733	\$ 3,177,563	\$ -	\$ 1,349,700	\$ 4,110,461	\$ (2,282,598)	\$ 4,279,833	\$ 2,060,996	proposed budget	\$ 6,340,829	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 340,829
2017	2018	\$ 4,279,833			\$ 3,654,197	\$ -	\$ 1,389,150	\$ 620,461	\$ 1,644,586	\$ 5,924,419	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 7,985,415	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 1,985,415
2018	2019	\$ 5,924,419			\$ 4,202,327	\$ -	\$ 1,511,000	\$ 3,620,461	\$ (929,134)	\$ 4,995,285	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 7,056,281	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 1,056,281
2019	2020	\$ 4,995,285			\$ 4,832,676	\$ -	\$ 1,615,200	\$ 510,000	\$ 2,707,476	\$ 7,702,762	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 9,763,758	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 3,763,758
2020	2021	\$ 7,702,762			\$ 5,557,578	\$ -	\$ 1,707,200	\$ 510,000	\$ 3,340,378	\$ 11,043,139	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 13,104,135	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 7,104,135
2021	2022	\$ 11,043,139			\$ 6,391,214	\$ -	\$ 1,687,225	\$ 510,000	\$ 4,193,989	\$ 15,237,128	\$ 2,060,996		\$ 17,298,124	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 4,000,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 11,298,124
					\$ 59,455,236	\$ 377,696	\$ 22,938,679	\$ 21,657,126	\$ 15,237,128					Including released bond reserve			\$ 12,798,124

(1) - Obtained from the TIF Detail Report for 2008 from the Nueces County Tax Office.

<u>Recap of Expenditures for FY 2015-2016</u>		<u>Recap of Expenditures for FY 2016-2017</u>		<u>Recap of Expenditures for FY 2017-2018</u>	
Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$ -	Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$ -	Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$ 510,000
Marina Patrol	\$ 92,500	Funding for Park Road 22 Bridge	\$ 4,000,000	Marina Patrol	\$ 98,812
Administrative Costs	\$ 28,578	Marina Patrol	\$ 98,812	Administrative Costs	\$ 11,649
Total	<u>\$ 121,078</u>	Administrative Costs	\$ 11,649	Total	<u>\$ 620,461</u>
		Total	<u>\$ 4,110,461</u>		
<u>Recap of Expenditures for FY 2018-2019</u>					
Packery Channel Miscellaneous Improvements	\$ 510,000				
Marina Patrol	\$ 98,812				
Administrative Costs	\$ 11,649				
Dredging of Channel	\$ 3,000,000				
Total	<u>\$ 3,620,461</u>				